CASE NO. 18-01

| NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING BY THE
<SRG P 306 PLANNING BOARD

ON APPLICATION FOR A SPECIAL PERMIT

Notice is hereby given that the Belmont Planning Board will hold a public hearing on
TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 6, 2018, at 7:00 PM in the Board of Selectmen’s Meeting
Room, Town Hall, 455 Concord Ave., to consider the application of KEVIN
HOVANESIAN for A SPECIAL PERMIT under Section 1.5.4 of the Zoning By-Law to
ALTER A NONCONFORMING STRUCTURE IN ORDER TO ENLARGE A SECOND
STORY DECK (deck already exists) at 32-34 UPLAND ROAD in a General Residence

Zoning District.

Planning Board



Town of Belmont
Planning Board

APPLICATION FOR A SPECIAL PERMIT
el LN ASFECIAL PERMIT

Date: _/A/2V X7, Q017

Planning Board

Homer Municipal Building
19 Moore Street

Belmont, MA 02478

To Whom It May Concem:

Pursuant to the provisions of Massachusetts General Laws, Chapter 40A,
Section 9, as amended, and the Zoning By-Law of the Town of Belmont, l/we the
undersigned, being the owner(s) of a certain parcel of land (with the buildings thereon)
situated on S o~ 2Y uptand £ Strest/Road, hersby apply to your Board
for a SPECIAL PERMIT for the erection or alteration on said premises or the use
thereof under the applicable Section of the Zoning By-Law of said Town for

RECoUsTRUCT prve QeLCHES, S EcCond S7TORY
vRC i EXPANDEN & FEET TOWARNS S IDE
LT ZLINVE

on the ground that the same will be in harmony with the general purpose and intent of

said Zoning By-Law.
Signature of Petitioner / té; L r %ﬁ;ﬂ‘}’{’\/’

Print Name =)/ HoVANES 4An
Address /7 BRakEe <1
ﬁﬂmowri. MA 0240 F

Daytime Telephone Number

June 27, 2014



November 28, 2017

To:

From:

Re:

Planning Board

Kevin Hovanesian

Special Permit Application for Expansion of Two-Story Deck

The deck was rebuilt in 2014 after it collapsed following the winter of 2013/2014.

The second floor deck and roof above was expanded to cover the first floor deck in order to prevent it
from rotting in the future. Additionally, expanding the second floor deck over the first floor allowed for
the deck to be buiit more strong than the previous deck. The decks were constructed of pressure

treated wood.

1.

The first floor deck was reconstructed within the footprint of the existing deck.

The reconstructed deck maintains the exiting dimensional regulations; the expanded second
floor deck maintains all setback requirements as well.

The abutting houses have similar decks to that which was constructed.

The expanded second floor deck provides additional accessible outdoor space for the second
floor unit.

The two-story deck blends well with the neighborhood and abutting structures.

The height of the roof is about 1 foot lower than the original roof in order for it tc cover the

entire deck.
Lattice will be installed at the base of the decks in order to prevent wildlife from occupying this

space.



Zoning Compliance Check List

Properties Located within the GR Zoning Districts
(To be Complsted by a Registered Land Surveyor)

Property Address;: 32-3Y uvplLanvd 2D

Surveyor Signature and Stamp:

Date: L0/ 29, 2077

Per §4.2 of the Zoning By-Laws
REQUIRED EXISTING PROPOSED
Lot Area (sq. ft.) I3RS 28R
Lot Frontage (feet) NS qe
Lot Area/Unit (sg. ft./d.u.)
Lot Coverage (% of lot) 20 % 37,294 37.2%o
Open Space (% of lot) L0 Yo 3.5% 3.5,
> Front pole) /7551 YAV
ggg:f‘cks‘ >SidesSide | /o | o [3.5] 5.2 3] o8
> Rear 20D KI. | Kl
Building > Feet 33 <8 28
Height: |5 siories < 2.5 2.8
112 Story » Perimeter
(feet) > Area
(Per §1.4) > Length
Per §6D of the Zoning By-Laws
REQUIRED EXISTING PROPOSED
Front > Face Street
Doors: > Setback
Curb Cut
> Front Yard
HVAC: > Side/Rear
Setbacks

SUBMIT CALCULATIONS for all of the requirements listed above on a s

June 27, 2014

of paper(s) to verify how they were calculated

eparate piece









EXHIBIT B
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* Doed Ref.: Book 208785, Page 048
* Pian Ref.: Pian Bock 190, Plen 23 :
Plan No. 846 of 2003

Plan No. 288 of 1908

Plen ¥o. 500 of 2014
* Zone: Genersl Residenc
* Exialing decks shown according to records of Assessors
* Propasly is outside of flood zone based an Fieed insurance
Rate Slap or e town of Belmont #2507 7C 04198, efleciive
* Logus ot is nat wilhin the wetlands or wetiand bufier zome.
progary Ponings of the subjoct prepay .
* Elevations based on assumed datan.

Proposed Deck
32-34 Upland Road
Belmont, MA 02478

House No. 32-34
Lot Mo. 50
Date Sepamber 1, 2014
Scale 1 inch = 20 feet
10 Andrew Squqgre, Sulte 201B
Seuth Boston, MA 02127
Tel. 857-544-3061

o land-mapping.com
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